505927476 02/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5974194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORSIGHT LABS, LLC	10/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORSIGHT VISION6, INC.	
Street Address:	1000 MARINA BLVD, SUITE 105	
City:	BRISBANE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16795385	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tbarnett@mintz.com, IPDocketingBos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48274-517C03US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE K. SCHILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie K. Schiller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=048274_FSL_to_FSV6#page1.tif source=048274_FSL_to_FSV6#page2.tif source=048274_FSL_to_FSV6#page3.tif source=048274_FSL_to_FSV6#page4.tif

PATENT 505927476 REEL: 051880 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FORSIGHT LABS, LLC, an California corporation, having a place of business at 1000 Marina Blvd., Suite 105, Brisbane, California 94005 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patents, which are specifically identified and listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, FORSIGHT VISION6, INC. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1000 Marina Blvd., Suite 105, Brisbane, California 94005 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patents, specifically identified and listed in Schedule A hereto, including its right to sue for and collect for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications identified in Schedule A hereto, and any and all renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof in the United States or in any country, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof; and the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the inventions, discoveries and applications of the Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications identified in Schedule A hereto; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for the above inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications issuing on or pertaining to the inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on the

PATENT REEL: 051880 FRAME: 0296 above inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications identified in Schedule A hereto and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the invention and the Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications identified in Schedule A hereto and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

EXECUTED this _____ day of _____ 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

FORSIGHT LABS, LLC

1000 MARINA BLVD., SUITE 105

BRISBANE, CA-94005

Name: Eugene de Juán, Jr.
Title: Managray Parlner

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

EXECUTED this 2nd day of October 2019.

ASSIGNEE:

FORSIGHT VISION6, INC.

1000 MARINA BLVD., SUITE 105

BRISBANE, CA 94005

Name: Eugene de Juan, Jr.

Title: CSO

Schedule A

Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Publ./Pat. No.	Status
515P01US	61/017,150	12/27/07	n/a	Converted
515001US	12/341,799	12/22/08	8,414,646	Granted
515C01US	13/858,647	04/08/13	8,715,346	Granted
515C02US	14/161,183	01/22/14	9,107,748	Granted
515C03US	14/828,391	08/17/15	unpublished	Abandoned
516P01US	61/018,837	01/03/08	n/a	Converted
516001US	12/343,406	12/23/08	8,167,941	Granted; To be abandoned
516C01US	13/420,499	03/14/12	9,050,765	Granted
516C02US	14/733,749	06/08/15	unpublished	Abandoned
516001WO	PCT/US08/014002	12/23/08	WO 2009/088448	National Stage
516D01EP	EP 18162915.5	12/23/08	3381407	Pending; To be abandoned
516N01DE	08869938.4	12/23/08	2237744	Granted; To be abandoned
516N01EP	08869938.4	12/23/08	2237744	Granted
516N01FR	08869938.4	12/23/08	2237744	Granted; To be abandoned
516N01GB	08869938.4	12/23/08	2237744	Granted; To be abandoned
517P01US	61/439,767	02/04/11	n/a	Converted
517001US	13/366,165	02/03/12	2012/0253459	Abandoned
517C01US	14/067,839	10/30/13	9,913,712	Granted
517C02US	15/914,907	03/07/18	2019/0038401	Pending
517001WO	PCT/US2012/023875	02/03/12	WO 2012/106673	National Stage
517N01EP	EP 12706147.1	02/03/12	EP 2670347	Pending
517N01JP	JP 2013-552700	02/03/12	JP 6009463	Granted
517D01JP	JP 2016-179550	02/03/12	JP 6334632	Granted
517D02JP	JP 2018-085553	02/03/12	JP 2018-158112	Allowed
519P01US	61/972,183	03/28/14	n/a	Converted
519P02US	61/977,568	04/09/14	n/a	Converted
519001WO	PCT/US2015/022501	03/25/15	WO 2015/148673	National Stage
519C01US	16/372,090	04/01/19	2019/0223998	Pending
519D01JP	2019169157	03/25/15		Pending
519N01AU	AU 2015236131	03/25/15	AU 2015236131	Granted

519N01CA	CA 2944010	03/25/15		Pending
519N01CN	CN 201580024418.9	03/25/15	CN 106572903 A	Allowed
519N01EA	EA 201691928	03/25/15		Allowed
519N01EP	EP 15715928.6	03/25/15	EP 3122287	Pending
519N01JP	JP 2017-502921	03/25/15	JP 2017-512621	Allowed
519N01US	15/300,116	03/25/15 371C date 09/28/16	US 10,285,805	Granted